ERRATA to 'U(1)-Supersymmetric Extension of the Liouville Equation' by E.A. Ivanov and S.O. Krivonos, *LMP* 7 (1983), 523-531.

- p. 525, 9 line from above, 1- form (7) should read 1-form (8).
- p. 526, 2 line from above T_+^s , T_-^p should read T_+^s , T_-^p and the last component in the right-hand side of (17) should read $\overline{\theta}^+\theta^-\Phi(\xi^+,\xi^-)$.
 - p. 527, the system (19) should read

$$\frac{\partial \psi_{-}}{\partial x^{+}} = m e^{-(u+i\varphi)} \psi_{+}$$

$$\frac{\partial \psi_{+}}{\partial x^{-}} = -m e^{-(u-i\varphi)} \psi_{-}$$

$$\frac{\partial^{2} u}{\partial x^{+} \partial x^{-}} = m^{2} e^{-2u} - \frac{im}{4} (e^{-(u-i\varphi)} \overline{\psi}_{+} \psi_{-} + e^{-(u+i\varphi)} \psi_{+} \overline{\psi}_{-})$$

$$\frac{\partial^{2} \varphi}{\partial x^{+} \partial x^{-}} = -\frac{m}{4} (e^{-(u-i\varphi)} \overline{\psi}_{+} \psi_{-} - e^{-(u+i\varphi)} \psi_{+} \overline{\psi}_{-}).$$
(19)

In Equation (21), D^+ should read \overline{D}^+ .

- p. 528, 13 line from above, Ω^{Red} should read $i\Omega^{\text{Red}}$ and the right-hand side of Equations (25) and (28) must be multiplied by (-1).
 - p. 529, the second term in square brackets of (31) should read $im^2\beta\zeta^+\overline{\zeta}^+$.
 - p. 530, the first equation in (34) should read

$$\alpha(x^+, \theta^+, \overline{\theta}^+) = \alpha_0 + \theta^+ \overline{\eta}^+ e^{-iA} - \overline{\theta}^+ \eta^+ e^{iA} + \overline{\theta}^+ \theta^+ c_0.$$

(Received May 18, 1984)